OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY
OF NEVADA AND THE TAHOE SAFE ALLIANCE INCREASING
THE ANNUAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $4,000
PER YEAR FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2017 THROUGH JUNE
30,2022 AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2017, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors adopted
Resolution 17-503, thereby entering into a Personal Services Contract with Tahoe Safe Alliance
for the provision of domestic violence shelter-based services to victims of domestic violence and
their children; and

WHEREAS, the Services under the Contract are funded through the collection of the
Marriage License Domestic Violence Surcharge Fee pursuant to Welfare and Institutions code
18305; and

WHEREAS, funds collected through the Marriage License Domestic Violence Surcharge
Fee have exceeded those originally anticipated; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of Contract not to exceed a
maximum of $4,000 per year, an increase of up to $1,000 per year, to enhance the delivery of
services in accordance with the increase in marriage License Domestic Violence Surcharge Fees
collected; and

WHEREAS, in all other respect the terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain
unchanged.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Ngvada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract,
dated the 10™ day of October 2017 by and between the County of Nevada and the Tahoe Safe
Alliance, increasing the maximum contract amount to $4,000 per year, be and hereby is approved
and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to execute the amendment on behalf
of the County of Nevada.

Funds will be disbursed from account 1153 50608 203 1000 532200. Administration fees
to the Nevada County District Attorney shall be transferred into 0101 20103 101 1000 458010.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a special meeting of

said Board, held on the 14th day of August, 2018, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

8/14/2018 cc: DA*
AC* (Hold)

Ayes:
Noes:
Absent:

Abstain:

Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank

Weston and Richard Anderson
None.

None.

None.

T

L
‘Edward Séoﬂeld,@nair

8/27/2018 cc:

DA*
AC* (Release)
TSA



AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT WITH
Tahoe Safe Alliance (TSA)

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 14th day of August 2018 by and between Tahoe
Safe Alliance (TSA) and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior
agreement between the parties entitied Provide services to victims of domestic violence and their
children pursuant to California Welfare and Institution Codes 18294 and 18295 executed on
October 10, 2017 by Resolution No.17-503.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for an
increase in the maximum amount of the contract; and

WHEREAS, the funds received from the Marriage License Domestic Violence Surcharge
Fee and the Domestic Violence Court Fees have exceeded the original projections; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by $1000 to $4000 per
year beginning with fiscal year 2017-18.

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force

and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY OF NEVADA
COUNTY COUNSEL

By: C%@)Zéé’/ By:

Honorable Edward Seéfield
Chair of the Board of Super

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR:
By w@rfw)(zt ! F’VY-AJL_. B);%—"%’—‘
JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER Paul Bancroft,
rk of the Board of Supervisors Executive Director

Tahoe Safe Alliance



